Funding for municipalities in senate district 51.

MUNICIPALITY 14-15 CHIPS POTHOLE FUND
Cayuga County 3,273,151.52 304,797.99
Town of Locke 56,680.20 6,824.64
Town of Moravia 45,203.39 5,197.89
Town of Niles 93,620.26 10,873.87
Town of Owasco 53,881.87 6,046.31
Town of Sempronius 82,290.94 10,022.30
Town of Summerhill 71,126.47 8,187.36
Chenango County 2,128,455.48 175,598.78
Town of Columbus 111,740.51 13,229.79
Town of Linklaen 100,823.03 11,483.35
Town of New Berlin 127,616.46 14,962.21
Town of North Norwich 73,180.80 8,145.51
Town of Otselic 114,522.36 13,548.66
Town of Pharsalia 132,318.72 15,749.33
Town of Pitcher 103,366.66 11,875.45
Town of Plymouth 166,644.43 19,668.61
Town of Sherburne 156,525.20 18,246.49
Town of Smyrna 132,689.15 15,283.79
Village of New Berlin 27,254.23 3,041.16
Village of Sherburne 27,991.14 3,169.82
Village of Smyrna 2,765.59 305.89
Cortland County 1,630,530.30 147,998.91
City of Cortland 281,917.10 25,984.84
Town of Cincinnatus 43,184.61 5,182.20
Town of Cortlandville 154,552.33 18,145.85
Town of Cuyler 99,511.47 11,687.77
Town of Freetown 74,929.34 8,974.69
Town of Harford 53,591.05 6,612.28
Town of Homer 150,359.16 17,617.75
Town of Lapeer 56,988.32 6,289.02
Town of Marathon 56,523.47 6,024.97
Town of Preble 61,325.89 7,412.59
Town of Scott 70,394.52 8,137.35
Town of Solon 78,477.30 8,443.46
Town of Taylor 64,509.51 7,656.96
Town of Truxton 87,194.36 10,463.36
Town of Virgil 138,621.19 16,232.65
Town of Willet 58,362.92 6,716.27



Village of Homer
Village of Marathon
Village of McGraw

Delaware County

Town of Andes

Town of Bovina

Town of Davenport
Town of Franklin

Town of Harpersfield
Town of Kortright
Town of Meredith
Town of Middletown
Town of Roxbury
Town of Sidney

Town of Stamford
Village of Fleischmanns
Village of Franklin
Village of Hobart
Village of Margaretville
Village of Sidney
Village of Stamford

Herkimer County

City of Little Falls
Town of Columbia
Town of Danube
Town of Frankfort
Town of German Flatts
Town of Herkimer
Town of Litchfield
Town of Little Falls
Town of Newport
Town of Norway
Town of Schuyler
Town of Stark

Town of Warren
Village of Frankfort
Village of Herkimer
Village of Ilion

Village of Mohawk
Village of Newport
Village of West Winfield

Otsego County
City of Oneonta

69,559.99
20,480.41
26,284.39

2,120,468.03

265,546.30
114,422.81
155,313.49
250,221.28
137,087.47
178,384.49
192,202.81
275,178.90
224,147.71
124,834.69
108,130.34
29,765.66
8,426.56
13,116.78
23,486.04
107,809.02
40,020.44

3,536,653.88
145,924.83
80,762.60
38,099.60
84,424.36
60,942.40
52,303.42
65,484.87
34,385.26
14,426.84
50,304.86
44,956.08
45,937.24
67,874.11
66,171.53
160,333.28
150,603.70
41,268.41
6,982.59
14,150.02

3,075,152.32
264,951.92

7,850.28
2,036.22
2,927.95

150,398.97
31,491.76
13,373.32
18,437.72
29,898.48
15,842.23
21,404.18
22,895.78
32,069.65
26,370.24
14,749.84
12,980.17
3,309.80
952.00
1,467.54
2,609.93
11,877.12
4,347.79

335,997.87
13,383.79
9,789.01
4,578.57
9,943.85
7,297.92
6,227.51
7,297.92
4,173.08
1,729.91
6,182.31
5,376.37
5,491.86
7,926.24
7,341.86
18,175.35
16,681.45
4,505.97
789.42
1,609.18

278,398.25
25,324.93



Town of Burlington
Town of Butternuts
Town of Cherry Valley
Town of Decatur
Town of Edmeston
Town of Exeter

Town of Hartwick
Town of Laurens
Town of Maryland
Town of Middlefield
Town of Milford

Town of Morris

Town of New Lisbon
Town of Oneonta
Town of Otego

Town of Pittsfield
Town of Plainfield
Town of Richfield
Town of Roseboom
Town of Springfield
Town of Unadilla
Town of Westford
Town of Worcester
Village of Cherry Valley
Village of Cooperstown
Village of Gilbertsville
Village of Laurens
Village of Milford
Village of Morris
Village of Otego

Village of Richfield Springs

Village of Unadilla

Schoharie County
Town of Blenheim
Town of Broome
Town of Carlisle
Town of Cobleskill
Town of Conesville
Town of Esperance
Town of Fulton

Town of Gilboa
Town of Jefferson
Town of Middleburgh
Town of Richmondville
Town of Schoharie

159,082.89
157,220.02
107,540.32
72,917.80
131,914.89
73,334.50
135,700.48
122,353.03
147,758.81
180,047.57
133,270.14
118,114.32
158,366.27
86,361.94
91,819.94
105,989.51
84,087.92
84,386.34
84,946.35
111,271.34
134,645.32
116,111.60
162,875.15
14,797.50
71,871.88
13,622.77
2,080.30
7,020.82
20,501.59
22,644.30
38,363.73
38,017.42

2,008,854.55

65,294.04
143,011.44
82,406.75
68,015.99
87,516.48
27,143.60
130,981.16
161,212.43
113,602.77
98,335.57
92,737.87
57,873.02

18,688.17
18,578.53
12,852.14
8,493.88
15,760.21
8,615.03
16,154.61
14,344.15
17,666.08
21,002.67
15,881.36
13,840.11
18,885.47
10,028.16
10,937.47
12,607.12
9,791.94
10,076.28
10,112.69
13,279.80
15,951.86
13,792.62
19,429.05
1,669.44
8,081.49
1,535.96
236.64
783.14
2,355.92
2,483.56
4,310.76
4,237.94

185,198.86
7,989.85
17,149.70
9,875.42
7,877.08
10,394.31
3,319.84
15,709.36
19,263.34
12,998.17
11,513.07
10,904.20
6,862.73



Town of Seward

Town of Sharon

Town of Summit
Town of Wright
Village of Cobleskill
Village of Esperance
Village of Middleburgh

Village of Richmondville

Village of Schoharie

Village of Sharon Springs

Tompkins County
Town of Caroline
Town of Danby
Town of Dryden
Town of Groton
Village of Dryden
Village of Freeville
Village of Groton

Ulster County

Town of Hardenburgh
Town of Olive

Town of Rochester
Town of Shandaken

95,706.82
93,352.95
119,102.61
95,894.41
53,318.85
10,188.86
26,510.22
19,590.58
20,074.20
22,110.28

2,023,981.43
167,469.77
174,665.09
293,887.58
128,351.84
49,246.58
15,153.25
47,740.47

3,014,251.21
83,601.26
147,759.88
276,101.98
157,636.29

11,431.04
11,163.44
14,159.40
11,386.27
5,822.23
1,101.80
2,834.23
1,979.94
2,197.95
2,463.05

180,398.72
20,418.91
20,453.02
35,182.57
15,078.13
5,535.38
1,693.08
5,140.77

247,198.37
9,914.34
17,062.25
32,090.57
18,369.73



