Funding for municipalities in senate district 51.

MUNICIPALITY	14-15 CHIPS	POTHOLE FUND
Cayuga County	3,273,151.52	304,797.99
Town of Locke	56,680.20	6,824.64
Town of Moravia	45,203.39	5,197.89
Town of Niles	93,620.26	10,873.87
Town of Owasco	53,881.87	6,046.31
Town of Sempronius	82,290.94	10,022.30
Town of Summerhill	71,126.47	8,187.36
Chenango County	2,128,455.48	175,598.78
Town of Columbus	111,740.51	13,229.79
Town of Linklaen	100,823.03	11,483.35
Town of New Berlin	127,616.46	14,962.21
Town of North Norwich	73,180.80	8,145.51
Town of Otselic	114,522.36	13,548.66
Town of Pharsalia	132,318.72	15,749.33
Town of Pitcher	103,366.66	11,875.45
Town of Plymouth	166,644.43	19,668.61
Town of Sherburne	156,525.20	18,246.49
Town of Smyrna	132,689.15	15,283.79
Village of New Berlin	27,254.23	3,041.16
Village of Sherburne	27,991.14	3,169.82
Village of Smyrna	2,765.59	305.89
Cortland County	1,630,530.30	147,998.91
City of Cortland	281,917.10	25,984.84
Town of Cincinnatus	43,184.61	5,182.20
Town of Cortlandville	154,552.33	18,145.85
Town of Cuyler	99,511.47	11,687.77
Town of Freetown	74,929.34	8,974.69
Town of Harford	53,591.05	6,612.28
Town of Homer	150,359.16	17,617.75
Town of Lapeer	56,988.32	6,289.02
Town of Marathon	56,523.47	6,024.97
Town of Preble	61,325.89	7,412.59
Town of Scott	70,394.52	8,137.35
Town of Solon	78,477.30	8,443.46
Town of Taylor	64,509.51	7,656.96
Town of Truxton	87,194.36	10,463.36
Town of Virgil	138,621.19	16,232.65
Town of Willet	58,362.92	6,716.27

Village of Homer	69,559.99	7,850.28
Village of Marathon	20,480.41	2,036.22
Village of McGraw	26,284.39	2,927.95
6	,	,
Delaware County	2,120,468.03	150,398.97
Town of Andes	265,546.30	31,491.76
Town of Bovina	114,422.81	13,373.32
Town of Davenport	155,313.49	18,437.72
Town of Franklin	250,221.28	29,898.48
Town of Harpersfield	137,087.47	15,842.23
Town of Kortright	178,384.49	21,404.18
Town of Meredith	192,202.81	22,895.78
Town of Middletown	275,178.90	32,069.65
Town of Roxbury	224,147.71	26,370.24
Town of Sidney	124,834.69	14,749.84
Town of Stamford	108,130.34	12,980.17
Village of Fleischmanns	29,765.66	3,309.80
Village of Franklin	8,426.56	952.00
Village of Hobart	13,116.78	1,467.54
Village of Margaretville	23,486.04	2,609.93
Village of Sidney	107,809.02	11,877.12
Village of Stamford	40,020.44	4,347.79
C		
Herkimer County	3,536,653.88	335,997.87
City of Little Falls	145,924.83	13,383.79
Town of Columbia	80,762.60	9,789.01
Town of Danube	38,099.60	4,578.57
Town of Frankfort	84,424.36	9,943.85
Town of German Flatts	60,942.40	7,297.92
Town of Herkimer	52,303.42	6,227.51
Town of Litchfield	65,484.87	7,297.92
Town of Little Falls	24 205 26	4 1 7 2 0 0
I Own Of Little I and	34,385.26	4,173.08
Town of Newport	34,385.26 14,426.84	4,173.08 1,729.91
	,	,
Town of Newport	14,426.84	1,729.91
Town of Newport Town of Norway	14,426.84 50,304.86	1,729.91 6,182.31
Town of Newport Town of Norway Town of Schuyler	14,426.84 50,304.86 44,956.08	1,729.91 6,182.31 5,376.37
Town of Newport Town of Norway Town of Schuyler Town of Stark	14,426.84 50,304.86 44,956.08 45,937.24	1,729.91 6,182.31 5,376.37 5,491.86
Town of Newport Town of Norway Town of Schuyler Town of Stark Town of Warren	14,426.84 50,304.86 44,956.08 45,937.24 67,874.11	1,729.91 6,182.31 5,376.37 5,491.86 7,926.24
Town of Newport Town of Norway Town of Schuyler Town of Stark Town of Warren Village of Frankfort Village of Herkimer Village of Ilion	14,426.84 50,304.86 44,956.08 45,937.24 67,874.11 66,171.53	1,729.91 6,182.31 5,376.37 5,491.86 7,926.24 7,341.86
Town of Newport Town of Norway Town of Schuyler Town of Stark Town of Warren Village of Frankfort Village of Herkimer	14,426.84 50,304.86 44,956.08 45,937.24 67,874.11 66,171.53 160,333.28	1,729.91 6,182.31 5,376.37 5,491.86 7,926.24 7,341.86 18,175.35
Town of Newport Town of Norway Town of Schuyler Town of Stark Town of Warren Village of Frankfort Village of Herkimer Village of Ilion	14,426.84 50,304.86 44,956.08 45,937.24 67,874.11 66,171.53 160,333.28 150,603.70	1,729.91 6,182.31 5,376.37 5,491.86 7,926.24 7,341.86 18,175.35 16,681.45
Town of Newport Town of Norway Town of Schuyler Town of Stark Town of Warren Village of Frankfort Village of Herkimer Village of Ilion Village of Mohawk	14,426.84 50,304.86 44,956.08 45,937.24 67,874.11 66,171.53 160,333.28 150,603.70 41,268.41	1,729.91 6,182.31 5,376.37 5,491.86 7,926.24 7,341.86 18,175.35 16,681.45 4,505.97
Town of Newport Town of Norway Town of Schuyler Town of Stark Town of Warren Village of Frankfort Village of Herkimer Village of Herkimer Village of Ilion Village of Mohawk Village of Newport Village of West Winfield	14,426.84 50,304.86 44,956.08 45,937.24 67,874.11 66,171.53 160,333.28 150,603.70 41,268.41 6,982.59 14,150.02	1,729.91 6,182.31 5,376.37 5,491.86 7,926.24 7,341.86 18,175.35 16,681.45 4,505.97 789.42 1,609.18
Town of Newport Town of Norway Town of Schuyler Town of Stark Town of Warren Village of Frankfort Village of Herkimer Village of Herkimer Village of Ilion Village of Mohawk Village of Newport Village of West Winfield Otsego County	14,426.84 50,304.86 44,956.08 45,937.24 67,874.11 66,171.53 160,333.28 150,603.70 41,268.41 6,982.59 14,150.02 3,075,152.32	1,729.91 6,182.31 5,376.37 5,491.86 7,926.24 7,341.86 18,175.35 16,681.45 4,505.97 789.42 1,609.18 278,398.25
Town of Newport Town of Norway Town of Schuyler Town of Stark Town of Warren Village of Frankfort Village of Herkimer Village of Herkimer Village of Ilion Village of Mohawk Village of Newport Village of West Winfield	14,426.84 50,304.86 44,956.08 45,937.24 67,874.11 66,171.53 160,333.28 150,603.70 41,268.41 6,982.59 14,150.02	1,729.91 6,182.31 5,376.37 5,491.86 7,926.24 7,341.86 18,175.35 16,681.45 4,505.97 789.42 1,609.18

Town of Burlington	159,082.89	18,688.17
Town of Butternuts	157,220.02	18,578.53
Town of Cherry Valley	107,540.32	12,852.14
Town of Decatur	72,917.80	8,493.88
Town of Edmeston	131,914.89	15,760.21
Town of Exeter	73,334.50	8,615.03
Town of Hartwick	135,700.48	16,154.61
Town of Laurens	122,353.03	14,344.15
Town of Maryland	147,758.81	17,666.08
Town of Middlefield	180,047.57	21,002.67
Town of Milford	133,270.14	15,881.36
Town of Morris	118,114.32	13,840.11
Town of New Lisbon	158,366.27	18,885.47
Town of Oneonta	86,361.94	10,028.16
Town of Otego	91,819.94	10,937.47
Town of Pittsfield	105,989.51	12,607.12
Town of Plainfield	84,087.92	9,791.94
Town of Richfield	84,386.34	10,076.28
Town of Roseboom	84,946.35	10,112.69
Town of Springfield	111,271.34	13,279.80
Town of Unadilla	134,645.32	15,951.86
Town of Westford	116,111.60	13,792.62
Town of Worcester	162,875.15	19,429.05
Village of Cherry Valley	14,797.50	1,669.44
Village of Cooperstown	71,871.88	8,081.49
Village of Gilbertsville	13,622.77	1,535.96
Village of Laurens	2,080.30	236.64
Village of Milford	7,020.82	783.14
Village of Morris	20,501.59	2,355.92
Village of Otego	22,644.30	2,483.56
Village of Richfield Springs	38,363.73	4,310.76
Village of Unadilla	38,017.42	4,237.94
, muge of chauma	30,017112	1,207191
Schoharie County	2,008,854.55	185,198.86
Town of Blenheim	65,294.04	7,989.85
Town of Broome	143,011.44	17,149.70
Town of Carlisle	82,406.75	9,875.42
Town of Cobleskill	68,015.99	7,877.08
Town of Conesville	87,516.48	10,394.31
Town of Esperance	27,143.60	3,319.84
Town of Fulton	130,981.16	15,709.36
Town of Gilboa	161,212.43	19,263.34
Town of Jefferson	113,602.77	12,998.17
Town of Middleburgh	98,335.57	11,513.07
Town of Richmondville	92,737.87	10,904.20
Town of Schoharie	57,873.02	6,862.73
	51,015.02	0,002.75

Town of Seward	95,706.82	11,431.04
Town of Sharon	93,352.95	11,163.44
Town of Summit	119,102.61	14,159.40
Town of Wright	95,894.41	11,386.27
Village of Cobleskill	53,318.85	5,822.23
Village of Esperance	10,188.86	1,101.80
Village of Middleburgh	26,510.22	2,834.23
Village of Richmondville	19,590.58	1,979.94
Village of Schoharie	20,074.20	2,197.95
Village of Sharon Springs	22,110.28	2,463.05
vinage of bharon springs	22,110.20	2,103.05
Tompkins County	2,023,981.43	180,398.72
Town of Caroline	167,469.77	20,418.91
Town of Danby	174,665.09	20,453.02
Town of Dryden	293,887.58	35,182.57
Town of Groton	128,351.84	15,078.13
Village of Dryden	49,246.58	5,535.38
Village of Freeville	15,153.25	1,693.08
Village of Groton	47,740.47	5,140.77
C	,	,
Ulster County	3,014,251.21	247,198.37
Town of Hardenburgh	83,601.26	9,914.34
Town of Olive	147,759.88	17,062.25
Town of Rochester	276,101.98	32,090.57
Town of Shandaken	157,636.29	18,369.73